TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Proventys, Inc.		04/10/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Predictive Health Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	Hock Plaza, 2424 Erwin Road
Internal Address:	Box 1107
City:	Durham
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27705
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77762291	PROVENTYS PDX
Serial Number:	77873041	PROVENTYS PDX CARDIOLOGY
Serial Number:	77766333	PROVENTYS PDX ONCOLOGY
Registration Number:	3854655	PROVENTYS
Registration Number:	3854670	PROVENTYS PDX SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3854671	PROVENTYS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173424001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6173424000

Email: PTOMailBoston@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Nicole Gage

Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP
Address Line 2: 111 Huntington Avenue

TRADEMARK REEL: 004815 FRAME: 0072

900227502

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	097827-0102	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bobbie-Jean Corbin	
Signature:	/bobbie-jean corbin/	
Date:	07/05/2012	
Total Attachments: 4		

Total Attachments: 4

source=2012-07-05 097827-0102 Assignment of US Trademarks#page1.tif source=2012-07-05 097827-0102 Assignment of US Trademarks#page2.tif source=2012-07-05 097827-0102 Assignment of US Trademarks#page3.tif source=2012-07-05 097827-0102 Assignment of US Trademarks#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 004815 FRAME: 0073**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is effective as of the 10th day of

April 2012 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Proventys, Inc., a Delaware corporation

located at 275 Grove Street, Suite 1-120, Newton, Massachusetts 02466 ("Assignor") and

Predictive Health Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at Hock Plaza, 2424 Erwin

Road, Box 1107, Durham, North Carolina ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor adopted and has intended to use in Commerce the

trademarks set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto and has filed trademark applications therefore

indicating such intention to use each of the marks, as shown in short particulars in Exhibit A

hereto, (collectively the "Trademarks"), but has not yet filed an allegation of use under §1(c) or

§1(d) of the Trademark Act; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and

interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the

Trademarks are used.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1) and other good and

valuable consideration of, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the

Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the portion of

the existing business of Assignor to which the Trademarks pertain, as required under 15 U.S.C.

§1060.

Assignor shall do all acts and execute all further documents that may be

reasonably required by Assignee in order to effect the assignment of the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be executed

by its duly authorized representative effective as of the Effective Date first written above.

PROVENTYS, INC.

By: Ralph Snycleman, MD Name: Ralph Snyderman, MD

Title: Chairman

4833-5461-5568.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004815 FRAME: 0074

EXHIBIT A

Mark	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Reg./Serial No.
PROVENTYS PDX	U.S.	77/762,291
PROVENTYS PDX CARDIOLOGY	U.S.	77/873,041
PROVENTYS PDX ONCOLOGY	U.S.	77/766.333

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is effective as of the 10th day of April 2012 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Proventys, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 275 Grove Street, Suite 1-120, Newton, Massachusetts 02466 ("Assignor") and Predictive Health Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at Hock Plaza, 2424 Erwin Road, Box 1107, Durham, North Carolina 27705 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the record owner of and has certain right, title, and interest in, to and under the trademarks set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized representative effective as of the Effective Date first written above. PROVENTYS, INC.

By: Rolph Snyderman, MD

Name: Ralph Snyderman, MD

Title: Charman

EXHIBIT A

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Registration/Serial No.
PROVENTYS	U.S.	3,854,655
PROVENTYS PDX SYSTEM	U.S.	3,854,670
PROVENTYS & Design	U.S.	3.854,671

2

RECORDED: 07/05/2012